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' Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From: Xin Yi <xinyi@seahong.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 1 April 2019 9:02 AM

To: ‘Admin-D (LKKAuto)'; ‘Admin A’

Ce: 'Chee Kiong'; samson@seahong.com.sg; amanda@seahong.com.sg
Subject: GX 1371M [Our file ref: 19.26747 PD-0)
Attachments: TPPD LOD LITIGATION - LIM SOH CHIN.pdf
Dear Nivita,

CLAIMANT : LIM SOH CHIN

VEHICLE NUMBER : GX 1371M

ALLEGED ACCIDENT DATE : 22 DECEMBER 2018

AXA VEHICLE NUMBER : SL1 97407

We act for AXA Insurance Pte Ltd for the above matter.

We understand that you were engaged to survey the claimant’s vehicle.

The claimant has issued their LOD and their surveyor's report is attached. A copy is enclosed.

We have requested for Ol's GIA and will forward once we recelve the same.

Please let us hear from you on the following: -

a, If you have conducted post-repair inspection already, please let us have your survey report urgently,

b. If you have not conducted post-repair inspection, please let us arrange for inspection with the claimant’s
solicitor and let us have your survey report in due course,

May we hear from you on the above soonest,

Thanks & Best Regards

Heng Xinyi

(Secretary to Mr Tan Chee Kiong)
Seah Ong & Partners LLP

36 Robinson Road

#12-03 City House

Singapore 068877

Tel: 6536 5369
Fax: 6536 5811

This message is intended for the recipient named above. It may contain confidential or privileged information. If
you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by replying to this message and then
delete it from your system. Do not read, copy, use or circulate this communication. Thank you.

Disclaimer: Internet communications are not secure. While every reasonable effort has been made to ensure that
this communication has not been tampered with, Seah Ong & Partners LLP cannot be responsible for alterations
made to the contents of this message without its express consent. If you wish to receive a hard copy of this
message for comparison or should you require any other form of confirmation of the contents of this message,
please contact the sender. Opinions, conclusions and other information in this message that do not relate to the
official business of the company shall be understood as neither given nor endorsed by Seah Ong & Partners LLP.



Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From: Chee Kiong <cheekiong@seahong.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 5 April 2019 9:59 AM

To: Xin YI'; "Admin-D (LKKAuto) ‘assignments’

Ce: samson@seahong.com.sg; amanda@seahong.com.sg
Subject: RE: SURVEY REPORT- GX 1371M [Our file ref: 19.26747 PD-O|
DEar Nivitha

The claimant said his vehicle has been scrapped. So Rl is not possible now.
Please let us have your survey report soonest.

Thanks |

Yours
Chee Kiong

From: Xin Yi <xinyi@seahong.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, April 4, 2019 5:38 PM

To: 'Admin-D (LKKAuto)' <admin-d@Ilkkauto.com>; 'assignments’ <assignments@Ikkauto.com>

Cc: 'Chee Kiong' <cheekiong@seahong.com.sg>; samson@seahong.com.sg; amanda@seahong.com.sg
Subject: GX 1371M [Our file ref: 19.26747 PD-0]

Dear Nivita,

CLAIMANT : LIM SOH CHIN
VEHICLE NUMBER : GX 1371M
ALLEGED ACCIDENT DATE : 22 DECEMBER 2018
AXA VEHICLE NUMBER : SLJ 97407

We refer to the above and your emall below.
Please find attached a copy of OI's GIA report, for your attention.
We will liaise with you once we have the RI date, Thanks!

Thanks & Best Regards

Heng Xinyi

(Secretary to Mr Tan Chee Kiong)
Seah Ong & Partners LLP

36 Robinson Road

#12-03 City House

Singapare 068877

Tel: 6536 5369
Fax: 6536 5811

This message is intended for the recipient named above. It may contain confidential or privileged information. If
you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by replying to this message and then
delete it from your system. Do not read, copy, use or circulate this communication, Thank you.

Disclaimer: Internet communications are not secure. While every reasonable effort has been made to ensure that
this communication has not been tampered with, Seah Ong & Partners LLP cannot be responsible for alterations

1
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Law Practice 50 Chin Swee Road T: +65 8955 8800
(UEN No. 53380739E) #07-01 Thang Chai Building £ +85 8900 9899
Singapore 168874 E: enguiry@aplp.com.sg

We do not accept service of Court documents by fax

60141028

Our ref. AP/2018/000828 WITHOUT PREJUDICE

WANG LIN By Certificate of Posting
Blk 169 Hougang Avenue 1

E@lﬁimm 31]195”‘“_“ 25 MAR 2019

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd By Hand

insurer of SLJ9740T =0 o
8 Shenton Way “ KA INSURAN TE LTD
#24-01 AXA Tower —

Singapore 068811 il e B i)
Aftn: Motor Claim Department | U S MAR 2310 | |
{your ref: to be advised) | [ Jd MAR [l .

Date: 15 March 2018 ' ROOM |

Dear Sirs,

CLAIM ARISING FROM A ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT ON 22 DECEMBER 2018 AT 01:20 HRS
INVOLVING MOTOR VEHICLES NO(S). SLJ9740T AND GX1371M ALONG PIE TOWARDS
TAMPINES

We refer to the above matter

We act for Lim Soh Chin, the owner of GX1371M

‘We are instructed by our clients to claim damages against you in connection to the above-mentianed

road traffic accident involving our clients’ vehicle and your vehicle bearing registration number
SLJ9740T,

We are instructed that the above-mentioned road traffic accident was caused by the negligence of your
authorised driver in the driving, management and/or control of your vehicle,

As a result of the abovementioned road traffic accident, our clients’ vehicle was damaged and our clients
has been put fo loss and expense, particular of which are as follows:

Total Loss $ 1,072.00
Loss of use § 1,320.00
Pre-repair $1,320.00
(22 days Including intervening weekend x $60.00 per day)
Our Legal Costs $ 1,500.00
Disbursements (incurred to-date) $§ 687.00
Survey report fees $ 50000
GIA/LTA search/document fee $ 3700
Other Incidentals $ 15000

Total § 4,579.00

A copy each of the following supporting documents is enclosed:
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15 March 2019
AP/2018/000829

(a) Singapore Accident Statement of GX1371M,

(b) Moator surveyor's repart by CL Appraiser Services Pte Lid,

(c)  Survey report invoice;

(d) Correspondences with AXA Insurance Pte Lid relating to pre-repair survey of our clients’ vehicle,

In compliance with the pre-action protocol under the State Courts’ Practice Direction 37, we had on 8
January 2018 notified your insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Lid, of the above-mentioned road traffic accident
and to the best of our knowladge, your insurer had arranged for the pre-repair Inspection of our client's
vehicle

Please note that if you are insured and you wish to claim under your insurance policy, you should
immediately pass this letter and all the enclosed documents to your insurer

Please note that you or your insurer should send to us an acknowledgement of receipt to us within
fourteen (14) days of your receipt of this letter, failing which, our client will have no alternative but to
commence proceedings against you without further notice to you or your insurer

Please aiso note that if you a counterclaim against our client arising out of the above-mentioned

accident. you are required to send to us a letter giving full particulars of the counterclaim together with
all relevant supporting documents within eight (B) weeks of your receipt of this letter,

Yours faithfully,



N C L APPRAISER PTE LTD

24 Penshurst Place, Singapore 556440
Ematl: cloppraiser®ypahoo.com Hp: 9068 8689 Fax: 6452 9783

Reg No: 201000228E
TOTAL L SPORT
To:  Lim Soh Chin Date : 29 January 2019
Clo: Karz Works Pte Lid Our Reft : KWS/01/1904/TP
53 Ubi Ave | Paya Ubi Ind Park
#01-23 Singapore 408934
Dear Sir,
INSPECTION AND ASSESSMENT OF A DAMAGED VEHICLE GX 1371 M
22 R 2018

We are being instructed on |1 January 2019 to inspect the vehicle at M/s Karz Works Pte Ltd ,
53 Ubi Ave | Paya Ubi Ind Park #01-23 Singapore 408934,

VEHICLE PARTICULAR

Registration No. : GX 1371 M Colour : Silver
Make/Model : Toyota Liteace Speedo Reading : 235155
Original Regn. Date : 17 Feb 2004 Sport Rim : No

Engine Capacity : 2184 cc PARF Eligibility : No

Chassis Number  : CR425007929 COE Paid : § 25,709.00
Engine Number : 3C3986540 COE Expiry : 16 Feb 2019

VEHICLE CONDITION
General Condition : Damaged after accident

Body Work : Damaged after accident
Steering : Serviceable
Foot Brake : Serviceable
Hand Brake . Serviceable
CONDITION OF TYRES

Make Size Thread Balance Rim
Front Nearside : Falken 175/TO R13 5 mm Normal
Front Offside . Falken 175/TOR13 5 mm Normal
Rear Nearside : Falken 17570 R13 5 mm Normal
Rear Offside : Falken 175/TOR13 Smm Normal

Page 1 of 2




- N C1 APPRAISER PTELTD

24 Penshurst Ploce, Singopore 556440
Email: clappraiser@yahoo.com Kp: 9068 8689 Fox: 6452 9783
Reg No: 201300228E

INVOICE
Invoice No: CL/190128
Lim Soh Chin
Clo: Karz Works Pie Lid Ref No: KWS/01/1904/TP
53 Ubi Ave | Paya Ubi Ind Park
#01-23 Singapore 408934 Date: 29 Jayuary 2019
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
OUR SERVICE FEE CHARGES:
. SURVEY INSPECTION FOR VEHICLENO. GX 1371 M
. DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHS SERVICES
{INCLUSIVE OF STORAGE AND SUBMISSION OF DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHS) I
. TRANSPORTATION |
GRAND TOTAL | S5500.00

E&0.E

All cheque payment should be “Crossed™ and made payable to “ C L APPRAISER PTE LTD "

We shall be grateful if you could forwerd our payment at your early convenience.

CL Appraiser Pte Ltd
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Vehicle No: GX 1371 M Our Ref No: KWS/01/1904/TP
ES DAMA

The vehicle sustained a severe impact damages on the rear portions resulting the rear tailgate,
inner lock, outer gamish, rear windcreen glass, rear taillamy, rear end panel, rear floor panel, rear
bumper and rear fender were badly dented/ deformed/ buckled/ smashed. Many other parts also

affected.
For detail of the damages, kindly refer to the Twelve (12) copies of pholographs attached herein.

VEHICLE VALUE

We have checked the vehicle pre-accident average markel value, as at Lhe time of accident is
about §§1,500.00 (One Thousand And Five Hundred Only). COE rebate is about $$428.00 (Four

Hundred And Twenty-Eight Dollars Only).

Therefore, the average market value of $51,500.00 less S$428.00 balance liability will be
about §%1,072.00 (One Thousand And Seventy Two Dollars Only).

COST OF REPAIR

There is no estimate submitted by the repairer. Due to the damages sustain, in our opinion, it is
deemed to uneconomical to repair this vehicle and is to be treated as Total Loss.

Our estimated loss tabled above does nol include provisions for towing fees and garage charges.

IMPORTANT

As instructed we have not authorize the repair.
Please note that this report rendered by us herein is solely on our independent opinion, which
is base on the available documents and inspection of the veiicle.

WITHOUT PREJUDICE, we trust this report will be of assistance to you in dealing with
this matter.

1f you have any query or discrepancy of this report, kindly inform us within two (2) weeks, or
the report will be treated as correct.

. -
Cheong K. H
Automotive Appraiser

Dimclmimer

The mic and mscsrment of damages ax wtated in this report i 1o be csed solely for legal procecdings in relation 1o the
surveyed vehicle and the accident in which the murveyed vehicle wan involved in. The rue und sssessment of domuges
mizst not be used in ey circummstances for comparison wilh other vehicles andior other aceidents in oller legal procesdings.
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Enquire Vehicle & Owner Information ( Vehicle No.SLT2187) As At 03 Apr 2019 / 10:25:00 )
Law Firm Search Details

Search Reason: Insurance claim in relation to trafficaccident
LawFirm Casa No. TCEWITLTAZ019 GM
Current Owner Details

Ownar D Type: Singapora NRIC

Owner ID: S254956T1

Owner Name: WINMN PALL TIN MOUNG MOUNG & PAUL MOUNG

Registered Address Type: Private Residential [Condo Apt or House) / Shopping / Office Complexes
Registered Block/House 5

Ma:

Registered Street Name: BALMORAL PARK
Reglstered Unit No. #02-01
Registerad Bullding Mame:-

Registered Postal Code: 259864

Current Vehicle Details

Vehicle o SLT2187)
Make Description/Model: MERCEDES BENZ / C180 AVANTGARDE (R17 LED)
Insurance Company Mame:AIG AS A PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE.LTD.
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ACCIDEMNT STATTMFNT

Date OF Repon
Dats OF Acsiaant
Exast Location OF Aegidant

Country'Susta of Loss

NETAN &

Or0d/2010 12283

02/0472018 10:00

EARIA BAMNUANG BOAD & JALAN PELEDAN
SINGARORE

WF M VEHICI F

Vghicle Registraten Mumbar
Name OF Ragistersd Ownor
NRIC N

Emall Agdress

Moodla Phona Wa
Mlmmalive Phors No
Vehicls Particutars
Manulaciurer

Mol

Exact Burposa fgr whigh vehasle wan beong used of
time of pocdem

Arg yoou Claiming UNDGE YOur Dwn gurance okisy
for haDair 1o yOur venicie™®

it Mo, Pleade 512t Action 1o De (BEen
Vanicls Camgony
MAUTANCE COmpany

Wame of murpnca Company
Tyos Of Coverage

Fisal Poilcy

Byiicy Nymber
Cover NOWe Numoa

Driver

Nama of Driver

NRIC No

Data OFf Birm

Oy petion

Cmte Of Qriving Pesy
Driving Expariences

Gandar

Mabilas MNumbar

Fowm Mommigr

Cartbal Numsar

EMall Adcrugs

SETB199G

g it
WILHAMAMAD JAUIL BiN HAMDAN
ETe22090E
CT. SV @CMAILCON
(LOCAL) =A5-96819375
OTHERS-96819373

FROTON
EXORA

PRIVATE U3E

NG

THIRD FARTY

PRIVATE CAR f

TONKIO MARINE INSURANCE SINGAPORE LTD
COMPREMENSNVE

NO

18-MUSOT183-RO2

i
MURALRIAD JAMIL BIN HAMDAN

STAZIOGE

2I0TNITE

INDOOR

1832002

17 YEARS AND 0 MONTHE

MALE

(LOCAL) «AE-D681857E

OT-E5-06010275
CTJEMZERGMAIL COM
Bage v of 17




BLK 80§ TAMPINES AVE 4 804.153
Adgrass SINGAPCRE

Posicode $20809
Was driver an emplayes of the lngurad's Company W

it No. Relstionship of tne Oriver with the ingured  OWNER
Vencla Ragistralion Number of Deivers Own .
Vehicls %

Ingurance Company of Driver's Own Veficle -

Genersl Information of the Accident

Type Of Accidenl CHAIN COLL'SION

Wegtner Conaitions CLEAR

Roao Surface WET

Other Information ’

Was any loreign wahicle imvolvad In thiy secident?  NO

MNumper of vefiched (inchading own wahicle)
invlved in N BCCigent

Wi any body injured in (he Accicen? YE3
Was 8ty inureg conveysd i hospial by -
smbugrce?

Was any othar matensl or propany damaged” YES

| hpve Baen 30p/OBCHA0 By unkngwn DerIon(s] . .
solicingiofering accident claims assiswnce.

Number of Pagsengers (including Drver) 1
Detalls of Pollee Actian

Waa the acrident reportad o the peolice” NO
if Yes Plopza atate which Polica Station

Was nolice of ntended Prosacubion given? NC
If Yas sgeenst wham?7

Clreumstancses of Accident

REFER ATTACHED

Amachmamis)

Are accident photos avellable lor stachment? YEE
Was thara any wdeo capiured by Car Camans? NO
Ws thare any audio recarded’? NO

LE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Ragistration Numbder SLTIETS
Vahicly MgkeMlodal/Colour

Detais D Propeniss

Vehicla Catagary PRIVATE CAR
sigma of Dover WINN PALL TIN MOUNG MOUNG & PAUL MOUNG
KRICPatspan Numbar 52648387
Contect Nymbar 6166808
Asdrats

Foatcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature OF Damage

Mo, OF Passanger (lnghuding Driver)

OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicla Ragistation Numbes SMALEZIE

Fagaleli?




Bill Ta: DATE
MName Hadi 40 e
Contact Number 9047 8414
Quotation ¥
MAP QUT 1800

Car MakeMode Toyoa Noah Black
Cor Plate No. SLVB4244
Valid - 30 days from date of insus

|pEscRPTION Quantity | UnitPrice |  AMOUNT

TEK DYNOshiind Pant Prolecton Fien

Bumper 5 B50 00
Boot 5 500 DO

H.5 Resar Gas Tank Porlion 5 350 0O
Tl Lamgm 5 300 00
[STER DYNOcarbon for Taul Gate Roof Top § 350 00
[Rear Windscreon Solar Fim 5 150 00
Car Wanh 3 24 DO

[Romarks Vo wil requere one full day for instaliabon

Amount Paid (§ 252400

ADD:11 Yahun industnal Street 1 801-112 Norih Sprng Bahub Sngapone THB08S | T:+65 81610131 Ejinlo@newagepoish sg
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QN BADENNE Dakais Crmin

Please note that all future COE renewals for this vehicle can onl

lifespan (if applicable) of the vehicle.

“-“h-_w- *1-011:“'-41-—‘:-“’1 b i e e P

The information contained herein iscorrect as at 10 Jan 201%

OK

B

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle
Vehicle Owner Particulars
Owrer ID Type: Singapare NRIC
Owner IC: 23084
Wehicle Details
WVehicle No. GX1371M
Vihicle Lo be Exported: Ma
Intended Dereglstration Date: 10 Jan 2019
Yehicle Make: TOYOTA
Vehicle Model LITEACE SDR
Primary Colour: Sihver
Manufacturing Year; 2003
Engine Na.: 3C3IFBAL540
Chassis No, CR425007929
Maximum Power Output: -
Open Market Value: S1B.689.00
Original Registration Date: 17 Feb 2004
First Registration Date: 17 Feb 2004
Transfer Count: 0
Actual ARF Paid: £935.00
Intended PARF Rebate Detalls
PARF Eligibility: Mo
PARF Efigibility Expiry Date: .
PARF Rebate Amount: $0.00
intended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date: 16 Feb 2019
COE Categary: C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
COE Period(Yaars): 5
PQP Paild: $25.705.00
COE Rebate Amount; £520.00
Total Rebate Amount: $520.00
Message

TRATE Wi i 8§

¥ be for a S-year perfod, sublect to the statutory



TN DARCITE Dakheia Camine
> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle
Vehicle Owner Particulars —=—— =
Owner 1D Type: Singapore NRIC
Owner ID: 23084
Vehicle Detalls
Vehicle No.: GX1371M
Vihicle to be Exported: Mo
Intended Deregistration Date: 10 Jan 201%
Vehicle Make: TOYOTA
Vehicle Model: LITEACE SDR
Primary Colour Silver
Manutacturing Year: 2003
Engine Mo 3C3I9846540
Chassis No.; CR42500792%
Maximum Power Qutput: .
Open Market Value: $18.489.00
Original Reglstration Date: 17 Feb 2004
First Registration Date: 17 Feb 2004
Transter Count: o
Actual ARF Paid: $935.00
Intended PARF Rebate Detalls
PARF Eligibility: No
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: .
PARF Rebate Amount: $0.00
Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date: 16 Feb 201%
COE Category: C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
COE Period(Years): 5
PQP Paid: £25,709.00
COE Rebate Amount: $520.00
Tatal Rebate Amount: §520.00
Message
Please note that all future COE renewals for this vehicle can only be for a 5-year period, subject to the statutory
lifespan (if applicable) of the vehicle.

The information contained herein is correct as at 10 Jan 2019
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IMPORTANT NOTICE

Your NCD will be affectad due to late reporting
Actual e-Filling Submission Date & Time: 01041/2019 16:57

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

1. Pimasw repor] cormactty fue detads of e socident 1o aceed u3 lhe clsims pocess
2. This Form must be compleiad by e Policyholder andior (he Aulhorissd Driver,

3 inforrration provided muni be s (rufhful snd scourele as coasible. Any wilful meopresantafion or witholsing of mulenal lacis ray Ml Fmurance companies &

rapudisie policy lability,

4 Thcm-r-ﬂln:m:ﬂlr-anrmmmﬁ-h-umunﬂmumnmmupmdummm

£ Any lalse reparting may be referred Lo tha Palles for [nvestigation
8. This rapon will be lorwarded by the imsuters of the GiA Records Meanagaman! Canve sutsblished by e Ganaral nurancs Associstian Sngapars (GIA)
n@“ﬂmwﬂhwﬂ.h-h.um-mwm:ﬂuu:fpﬂn . g -
?.Irhbwdumhhhmmmwmlmhm-{mwnhmmnmdﬂmhhm-nlﬂ

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date Of Repor
Date Of Accldenl

Exact Location OF Accideni
Country/State of Loss

Vehicle Registrallon Number
Insured/Policyholder
Name Of Registered Owner
Wark Permit No

Email Address

Mobile Phona No

Altemativa Phaona No
Vehicle Particulars
Manufacturer

Modsl

Exacl Purpose for which vaehicle was being used at
lima of accidant

Ars you claiming under your own insurance pollcy
for repair to your vehicla?

I No, Pleass stals aclion io be takan
Vehice Calegary

Insurance Company

Mama of Insurance Company
Type Of Coverags

Fleat Policy

Falicy Number

Cover Nole Mumber

Driver

Marma of Drivar

NRIC Mo

Data Of Birth

Qecupation

Date Of Driving Pasa

Driving Experiance

Gandar

Maobila Numbar

Fax Number

Contact Numbar

EMail Address

03M1/2018 16:48

22N22018 0155

FIE TWDS CHANGI AIRPORT
SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF DWN VEHICLE

GX13T1M

LIM SOH CHIN
S17723084

NOEMAIL

[LOCAL) +65-07566781
OFFICE-87568781

TOYOTA
LITEACE 5DR

PRIVATE USE

NO

THIRD PARTY
COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

NTUC INCOME INSLIRANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT

NO

00B83553085-14

PANG JIAHAD, JASON
£8101480D

2000119291

INDOOR

28/0T7/2018

2 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS
MALE

(LOCAL) +B5-86425332

OFFICE-36425332
NOEMAIL

Page 1 of 14



Address

Posloode
Was driver a1 employes of the Insured's Company
if No, Relationship of the Driver wilh the Insured

Viehicla Reglistration Number of Driver's Own
Vehicla

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Viehicle

General Information of the Accident

Typa Of Accident

Weather Condilions

Road Surface

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicla involved in this sccident?

Numbar of vehlcles (including own vehicle)
involved in the accident

Was any body Injured in the Accidan!?

¥yas any infured conveyed 1o hoapital by
ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

| have baan approachad by unknown parson(a)
solicitingfoffering accident claims assistance

Numbar of Passengers [Including Drivar)
Passsnger 1

Details of Police Action

Was the accidenl reportiad o the polica?
If Yes, Flaase state which Police Station
Police Station Name

Polica Station Address

Police Station Contact

Was natice of intendad Prosaculion givan?

I Yes, against whom?

Clreumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT - G/20181222/7004.
Attachmant(s)

Are accidenl photos avallable for attachment?
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?
Was thers any audio recordad?

Vahicla Ragistration Number
Vehicla Make/ModelColour
Datails Of Properties

Vahicla Category

Mama of Drivar
NRIC/Passport Mumbar
Cantacl Number

BLK 427 PASIR RIS DRIVE 6
#08-42

510427
NO
CHILDREN

-

CHAIN COLLISION
CLEAR
DRY

NO
3
NO

YES
NO

s

MAME: ¢ FION LEONG
GENDER: : FEMALE

YES

BEDOK POLICE DIVISIONAL HQO (G DIVISION)

ROAD: 30 BEDOA NORTH ROAD , POSTCODE: 468876 , COUNTRY:
SINGAPCRE

TEL NO: 1800-2440000 - FAX NO- 84443009
NO

YES
NOD
NO
OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY

SLJera0T

PRIVATE CAR

Page 3 of 14
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Address

Pasicode

Insuranza Company Nams

Watyre Of Damage =
No. Of Passenger {Incuding Driver)

DETALS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2
Vehicla Regietration Numbar UNENOWN
Vahicla MakeMadel/Colour
Datsils Of Proparties
Vahicla Category PRIVATE CAR
Mama of Drivar
MRIC/Passpart Mumber
Contact Nombar
Address
Pasicode
Insurance Company Names
Matura Of Damage
Mo, Of Passengar (Including Driver)

Page 3 ol 14
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Accident Photo
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Accidenl Photc




Accident Photo
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Accident Proo
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Accidant Photo
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Accident Photo
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From: claims@teamworkgarage.com

Sent: Tuesday, 8 January 2019 4:26 PM

To: AXA - CLAIMS; cst@axa.com.sg

Subject: KM1901-09 // YOUR REF: SU9740T ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLIS740TAND GX1371M
WITHOUT PREJUDICE

KM1901-09 // YOUR REF: SLI9740T

Dear Sir/Madam,

PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION FOR GX1371M
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLI9740T AND GX1371M

We refer to the above matter and enclosed herewith our client’s GIA repart and Notification of Pre-
repair inspection for your attention,

We also enclosed herewith the State Court of the Republic of Singapore Practice Direction —
Amendment No. 1 of 2016 of 2016 of Pre-repair Inspection for your attention,

Sent from Mall for Windows 10




-

karzwnrksglﬂ@ﬂmail.mm

From; No Reply <no.reply@axa.comsg>

Sent: Tuesday, 8 January 2019 4:27 PM

To: karzworkspl sg@gmail com

Subject: KM1901-09 // YOUR REF: SLUS740T  ACCIDENT INVOLVING SUIS740T AND

GX1371M - CAS201901083458321

Thank you for vour email.

We will look into your enquiry and get back to you within 3-5 working days. We seek your understanding and
patience should we take slightly longer to respond because of unusazlly high email volume.

Our opersting hours are between 9.00am to 5.30pm Mondays-Frideys, excluding Public Holidays.

Some points to aote;

. Enquirizs on Health policies, please contact our colleagues at customer.care health@axa.com.sg

. Turepnnamnturmidmt.pluludomltmyufnurhx.ﬁ?mimwmbup;wiﬂziuuhmnﬁwnﬂ:a
time of eccident. You may refer to this link for our list of Premjum Workshops.

' Tnﬂlummehwpmmmemmﬁmwmgdmmuto
motor survey@exa.com.sg for direct assistance.

Best
Claims Service Team
AXA Insurence Pte Ltd

ref:_00DbOKy!1._5006F212GkW:ref

This message is confidential; inmnmdunntmmﬁhm:mmiﬂnmtbyhxammm provided forina
written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partinl,
Is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.




R Dz s Eurenan FNcLi Sunge voua Your NCD will be affected due to late reporting
SUBMITTED BY: Lim YanShi Actual e-Filling Submission Date & Time: 28/12/2018 12:17

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Flasse report comecity the cwimis of fa socadent 10 spesd up thie clama process

2 This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver

1. Information provided must be as ruihful and accurale as possible. Any wilful misrepresaniation or witholding of madernsl facts may allow insursnce companies o
repudiate policy liability

i The ssus and scceptance of the Farm by insurancs companies (8 nol &0 admuson of policy labliy on the part of (he nourance companies

£ Any false reporting may be referred Lo the Police for investigation,

€. This report will be forwarded by 1he insurers of the GLA Records Managemant Cantre establsned ty the Ganeral insurance Asscciaton of Singapare (SIA) far
archiving and that copies of tha report will, for @ fee, be made available upon application by interested parties

T, By tha lodgerment of this report o the insurers, you haraby consent 10 the archiving of this report at the cantre and io coplas of the mpont being made available
aforesaic

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Data Of Report 28M2/2018 11:50
Date Of Accident 221272018 01:20
Exact Location Of Accident PIE (TOWARDS TAMPINES)
Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE
Vehicle Registration Number SLJST40T
insured/Policyholdar

Name Of Registerad Owner TAN HENG PONG
NRIC No STT23489C

Email Address NOEMAIL

Mobile Phona No (LOCAL ) »65-938T72252
Allernalive Phone No OTHERS-83872252
Vehicle Particulars

Manufaciurer MAZDA

Maodel MAZDA 5§
Eﬁﬁﬂf}f:ﬂm&;{ur which vehicla was being usad at PRIVATE USE

Are you claiming unr.l_ar YOUr own insurence policy NO

for repair lo your vehicla?

If No. Please state action 1o be takean THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company

Mame of Insurance Company AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number GAI081341

Cover Note Number

Driver

Mame of Driver WANG LIN

NRIC No SB6BEA5TH

Date Of Birth 13/08/16866
Occupation INDOOR

Date Of Driving Pass 271032015

Driving Experience
Gendar

Maobile Number
Fax Number
Contact Number
EMall Address

A YEARS AND 8 MONTHS
FEMALE
(LOCAL ) +85-83377706

NOEMAIL

Page 1of 16



Address
Posicode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company
If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own
Vahicle

Insurance Company of Drivar's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident
Type Of Accident

Weather Conditions

Road Surface

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle imvolved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)
involved in the accidant

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any Injured conveyad to hospital by
ambulanca?

Was any othar material or property damaged?

| have peen approached by unknown personis)
solicitingfoffering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)
Passanger 1

Passenger 2

Passenger 3

Passanger 4

Passenger 5

Datails of Pollce Action

Was the accident mepartad to the police?
If Yes Please state which Polica Station
Palica Station Name

Paolica Station Address

Police Station Contact

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?
it Yas against whom?
Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT
Attachmentis)

Are acciden! photos available for attachment?

BLK 169 HOUGANG AVENUE 1
#13-1419

530168
NO
SPQUSE

CHAIN COLLISION
CLEAR
DRY

NO
3
YES
YES

YES

NAME: - ANGEL TAN EN Y1
GENDER FEMALE

NAME: : TAN KAILING
GENDER: . FEMALE

NAME: ¢ TAN YU XUAN JADEN
GENDER: : MALE

NAME: : TAN QI XUAN JAMIE
GENDER . MALE

NAME: : CANGGIH WICAKSAN|
GENDER:. . FEMALE

YES

PAYA LEBAR NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE POST

ROAD: BLK 114 HOUGANG AVENUE 1 #01-1270 . POSTCODE: 530114 ,

COUNTRY: SINGAPORE
TEL NO: 1800-2888990 - FAX NO. 62815981
NO

YES

Fegs 2 of 16



Was there any video captured by Car Cameara? YES

Remarks/ Reasons
Was thare any audio recorded?

WITH TRAFFIC POLICE
NO
DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vahicle Registration Number
Vehicle Make/Model/Colour
Detalls Of Proparties
Vehicle Category

Mamea of Driver
NRIC/Passport Number
Contact Number

Adudress

Postcods

Insurance Company Mame
Nature Of Damage

Na. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKS5899X

PRIVATE CAR

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number
Vehicle Make/Model/Calour
Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

Mame of Dnver
NRIC/Passport Mumber
Contact Numbar

Address

Postcoda

Insurance Company Name
Natura Of Damage

Mo, Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Name

Approximate Age

Injurias Sustain

Injurad persan in which vehicle?

Were saat balls wom?

Was this injured conveyed o hospital by

ambulance?
Addrassy

Paostcode

GX137T1M

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSOMN 1
TAN YU XUAN JADEN
3
INJURED ON RIGHT EYEBROW
SLIST40T

Pags 3 of 16



Sketch Plan Pg. 1

IMPORTANT NOTICE

. Plesse report correctly the detalls of the accident to speed ug the clalims process.
This Form must be gom eted Oy the Policyholg nel or thi Ithoriged Dk

.+ Information pravided must be as truthful and sccurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withhelding of materisl
facts may allow Insurance companies to repudiste policy lability.

. The tsue and acceptance of this Form by Insurance companies is not an admission of palicy Wability on the part of the insurance
tompanies

AvEdtigatio:

ol 8 reporiing may be refemed Lo Polics

The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GiA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance

Association of Singapare (GIA] for srchiving and that coples of this repert will for a fee be made svallable upon spplication try
imterested parties

. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hersby consent to the srchiving of this report at the centre and to copbes of
the report being made aveilable aforesaid,

Consent under the Personal Dats Protection Act (FOPA)

| understand, acknowledge, agres and conzent that:

(a) My lnsurer, my workshop and the General insurance Associstion of Singapore ["GIA”) may/are permitted to milect, use,
iﬂﬂmw}‘wmmmﬂdﬂfmrlmnmmmmhﬂwm]mdmmmlhm
provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the “Persomsl Information”] and disclose and transfer such
Parsonat Information to sll insurer{s) who have insured vehicle]s) invalved in this secident (all insuren(s) who have insured
vehiclels) imvalved In this sccident shall be coliectively referred to as the “Insurers”), the Insurers’ lawyers/Taw firma, the
Manetary Autharity of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authertty [such as the polics], for the purgese(s)
of:

li} processing. handiing and/or dealing with my claimy including the settlement of the claims and any necessary
Investigations refating to the claims;

{ll) investigating the accident and/or my claims,
{jii] carrying out and/or dealing with my nstructions or responding to any enquiriss by me;

() administering my clalms (including the mailing of cosrespondance, statements, invalces, reports or natices to me,
which ezuld involve disciasure of certain personsl data sbout me to bring about deltvery of the same as well as an the
external cover of ervelopes/mall packages); and/for

(v} complying with applicable law in sdministering, processing, handling and/or desling with my chaims. {collectively the
“Purposes”)

(bl &l insureris) who have insured vehicles) involved in this accidert and the Insurers’ lawyery/law firme, may/sre permitisd
to collect, use, disclase and/or process my Persenal information for one or more of the above Purposes: and

I} my Persamal information may/can be disciosad by any of the insurers and/or GLA ta their third party service providers or
agenty(inchuding their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or moes of the above Purposes.

(d) my Personal Information will alse be collected and used to compile claims history for 1he purpose of fraud detection,
investigation and management in present and all future ceims.

(e} the information so collected under (d) above may ke shared | disciosed

(i} to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist jn evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud,
regulators, lew enforcement and government agencles ai reasonahly required for the purposes stated, or

{ii} for cornplying with requirements under any regulations. laws or court arders,

AL |

Policyholder's Signature Briver's Signature Reporting Centhe Personnel's Signature
Date & Time: (1 driver is not the palicyholder) Narme
Date E Time: NRICFIN Mo

FTRMT T s Ml P Y
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Sketch Plan Pg. 2

.
|__L |

el

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES NTHE ACCIDENT

]
1_

LICENSEPLATEND. S -39 4o 1 .
- ASCIDENT DATE: ZZJ_L} \& CONTACT NUMBER

ACCIDENTTIME: |, 2-CY Al wn EMAIL:
ocation @15 [ rops “TRMmP AP r.}

4&&2& To PCH_I_E.I‘ Lo-r.

HOTE PLEABE MOTE THAT YDLUR INBURER MAY HAVE 14 DAYS TIME FRAME FON 0L TO SLEBMIT AN C8 DAMAGE CLAME UNDER YOLIR OWS POLICY,

mmwmmmm

FLEASE STATE: i 7 LA OWH FOLICY mmm [ REPORTIMG OMLY
DECLARATION
IfWe declare the foregoing particulars nem%[; \
Policyhalder's Signature Diriver's Signature Reparting mwmm Signature
Date & Time: [If driver is not the palkcyhoider) Name;
Cate & Time: NRIC/FN Na
Al e v

Page & of 18



POLICE REPORT Pg. 1

SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE

Police Station Of Origin:

TR0 2222078

103

Paya Lebar NPP Report No. TRO181222/2078
114 Hougang Avenue 1 #01-1270 -
SINGAPORE 530114
Tel No: 1800-286868699
REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT
Date/Time Report Made: Vide Report Mo, Station Diary MNo.:
2212/2018 15:58 G/20181222/0028 20
_Inform Particulars )
Name of Informant: Address:
WANG LIN APT BLK 188 HOUGANG AVENUE 1 #13-1418 SINGAFORE
530168
IC Type / ID No. Contact No..
NRIC NG / SBEBEBSTH Home/Office Maobiie: B33TTT06
Naticnality- Email
CHINESE
Sex Age Date of Bith: | Type of informant;
Famale 32 13/09/1886 Driver
Race Language: Institution / School Name:
Chiness
Occupation. Driving Licance Information:
BUSINESS EXECUTIVE Ciass: Data of Expiry:
Drink Date/Time of | Type of Location:
Dirnee: Accident: | Straight Road
01:20 |
PAN ISLAND EXPRESSWAY
8T i
Weather: Road Surface: Road Speed Limit:
Clear Dry
Traffic Flow: Traffic Control- Traffic Volume
One Way Not Controliad Modarate
Type of Collislon: Anyone conveyed by
Between Moving Vehicles - Head To Rear ambulance
No
Vehicie =“ﬁ_ﬂ1 [ ;
_ [Type | Make Mode! Color Caondition | No of Passenger
| GX137T1M | Van 1
GKS5699 | Car 0
SLJST40T | Car 5
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POLICE REPORT Pg. 2

SINGAPOR
e T

Police Station Of Origin: 203
Paya Labar NPP Report No. T720181222/2079
114 Heugang Avenue 1 #01-1270

SINGAPORE 530114 CONTINUATION OF RBPORY

Tel No: 1800-28390888

Brief Details.

On 22/12/2018 at about 0122hrs, | was driving my vehicie (SLJS740T) along PIE(8.5KM) from Vivo
heading lowards Tampines direction, lane 2 In the midst of driving, | observed the vehicie In front of me
changed lane o the right and after it changed, | noticed there 5.2 van (GX1371M) was in stationary
position with hazard light on, | managed to stop my vehicle in time behind the van while | look out for
traffic lo change my lane. In the midst of waiting, | felt & sudden impact from the rear which resulted in my
vehicle to collide anto the front van. After the impacl. | discovered a vehicle (SK55698) had collided onto
the rear of my vehicle and the driver {(Middle-age male Chinese) came forward and spoke to one of my
passenger to check if everyone was airight and subsequently. he drove off before Palice and Ambulance
arrival. Afler accessing the injured on one of my passenger (Jayden), he was been conveyed to KK
Hoepital. Due to the callision, | was taking care of my 3 years old daughter and | can only remembear tha
number plate to be (SKS5688) and | observed the vehicle's airbags were all activated (Fromt & Back),
The passengers on board my vehicie were as followed:

1) Angel Tan En ¥i, T1530528

2) Tan Kai Ling, SB336440H

3) Tal Yu Xuan Jaden, TD8218428 (Injured on right eyebrow, conveyed to KK Hospltal)

4) Tan QI Xuan Jamie, TOB0GS0S.

5) Canggih Wicaksani, G8899788L

| wish to state that there is front & rear camera instalied in my vehicle and the memory card for frant
mmhﬂ:lraﬂyhmmlhaudhyTrlm:Pulh.!wuinlwmwTPIOYu! Mastarl, Tel
65476214 to lodge & Traffic Accident Report referance G/20181222/0028.
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POLICE REPORT Pg. 3

GAPO
POLICE FORCE TR

TI20161222/2079
Police Station Of Origin: v
Paya Lebar NPP Repot No mumuzzamq
114 Hougang Avenus 1 #01-1270
SINGAPORE 530114 CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Tel No: 1800-2890609

Sketch Plan
Informant is not able 1o provide skeich plan

IMPORTANT Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have
the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 Etating the report number as referance

Signature Of Officer Recording The Repart:/ H.' Signatura Of Informant

F/

Sgt 3 JANSEN KWOK SHU HAO ,
74

Signature Of Interpreter: / Date/Time:
Not appiicable ’ 221122018 15:58

Officer In Charge Of Case: Classification Of Case:
TR/GIT/ Ir'

Contact No.: v f
Authentication Stamp L
nE1B8
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Accident Photo




Accident Photo
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Accident Photo







Accident Photo
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Accident Photo




Auto
Consultants
Pre Ltd Company Registration No. 189607 188R

S1UBLAVE 1, #01/02-15 PAYA URLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 6256 3561 FAX: (065) 6256 4315

Your Ref : 19.26747 PD-O Date: 11" April 2019
Our Ref : CS3I/ASMI19000503T1d3e2-1
M/s AXA Insurance Pte Lid

C/0: Seah Ong & Pariners LLP
36 Robinson Road
#12-03 City House
Singapore 068877
(The Motor Claims Department)

Dear Sirs/Madam,

AUTOMOBILE INSPECTION REPORT OF ACCIDENT VEHICLE GX 1371M
INSURED VEHICLE SLJ 9740T ACCIDENT ON 22/12/2018

Instruction was received to inspect the vehicle Reg. No. GX 1371M. The inspection was
conducted on 09/01/2019 at the premises of M/s Karz Work Solutions, 53 Ubi Ave 1 #02-
24, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408934.

The following vehicle information was recorded:

Registration Number : GX 137IM
Make/Model : Toyota Liteace SDR
Year of Registration : 2003

Body Colour : Silver

Chassis Number : CR425007929
Engine Capacity : 2184 cc

The vehicle sustained damages at the rear portion. (Details see photographs enclosed)



d :“,?" tr"_; E:nmlu.'hnn
a Pte Ltd Company Registration No. 199607 198R

51 UBI AVE 1. #01/02-15 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 6256 3561 FAX: (065) 6256 4315

In view of this, we are of the opinion that it would be uneconomical to proceed with the
repairs due to extensive repair cost and recommend it to be written off as “Total Loss”.

Market Value S$ 1,500.00
Less: LTA Reimbursement Value (RV) (5% 520.00)
Nett Liability S8 980.00

Vehicle Inspected By:

CHEN TSUE YEE
Automotive Assessor

]

\

L |

KK.LAU
MSc(Eng M), B Eng(Hons), Peng(UK),
MASME(USA), B Bus{Aust), MBA(UK),

1Eng{UK), MIIE{mech), MinstAEA, MFIEA,

MIRTE MIMI MSAEMClArd, AMNIJAAR(USA),
AM CATARICAN), M. MATA{USA), M. MdATA(USA),
Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the
fron No liability or responsibility whalsoever, in contracl or tort, is

accepled 1o any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on
this Report, In whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.




